

# **ALDERNEY OFFICIAL GAZETTE**

Published by Authority

**VOLUME TWENTY FOUR** 

ALDERNEY 28th July 2017

No. 32

# BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

# **CURRENT PLANNING APPLICATIONS**

The following Planning Applications have been received by the Building and Development Control Committee. Any person may inspect the plans in the States Planning Office, Island Hall, as of Tuesday 25<sup>th</sup> July 2017.

REF NO	NAME OF APPLICANT	SITUATION	DESCRIPTION
PA/2017/061	Mr & Mrs E Reynolds	Les Venelles Garden, Les Venelles de Gaudion	Move existing doorway from north elevation to west elevation by expanding a window, block up existing location.
PA/2017/062	Mrs E Maurice	Bromley, Le Petit Val	New Conservatory.

# ANY PERSON WISHING TO MAKE REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT A PARTICULAR APPLICATION SHOULD SUBMIT THEM IN WRITING (OR BY EMAIL) TO THE PLANNING OFFICE, STATES OF ALDERNEY, BY TUESDAY 14<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2017. ANY REPRESENTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER THIS DATE WILL NOT BE PROCESSED.

Letters (or emails) of representation should be about the proposed development and not about the applicant. Please note that letters (and emails) of representation are not treated as confidential by the Committee, and will be disclosed to the applicant.

25<sup>th</sup> July 2017

John Young Planning Officer For and on behalf of the Building and Development Control Committee <u>John.Young@gov.gg</u> Tel. 825531

240055

# NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Applied Logics Limited of #1 Mapp Street, Belize City, Belize C.A. will be dissolved by way of voluntary dissolution, commencing on 24<sup>th</sup> July 2017.

The liquidator will be David I J Fleming, FCA of La Corvee House, La Corvee, Alderney GY9 3TQ.

Signed: For and on behalf of Applied Logics Limited Dated: 25<sup>th</sup> July 2017

240056

# **NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that Hyperlink Media Limited of #1 Mapp Street, Belize City, Belize C.A. will be dissolved by way of voluntary dissolution, commencing on 24<sup>th</sup> July 2017.

The liquidator will be David I J Fleming, FCA of La Corvee House, La Corvee, Alderney GY9 3TQ.

Signed: For and on behalf of Hyperlink Media Limited Dated: 25<sup>th</sup> July 2017

240057